CH \$465.00 50600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM551235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNF Investments IV, LLC		12/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sweetgreen, Inc.	
Street Address:	8840 Washington Blvd. 4th fl	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5060009	BEETS DON'T KALE MY VIBE
Registration Number:	4938007	HOLLYWOOD BOWL
Registration Number:	4978835	RAD THAI
Registration Number:	3454783	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	3951701	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	3951702	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	4032144	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	4012976	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	4495094	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	3454843	
Registration Number:	3872116	
Registration Number:	3859178	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	4570542	SWEETGREEN
Registration Number:	4301586	SWEETFLOW
Registration Number:	3865922	SWEETFLOW
Registration Number:	3913524	SWEETFLOW MOBILE
Registration Number:	4095256	SWEETLIFE
Registration Number:	4802509	SWEETGREEN IN SCHOOLS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0580

900525084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 883-6427

Email: trademarks@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: John Paul Oleksiuk

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318007-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eunice Yu
SIGNATURE:	/Eunice Yu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of Trademark Secuirty Interest_Signed_2019.11.11#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Secuirty Interest_Signed_2019.11.11#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Secuirty Interest_Signed_2019.11.11#page3.tif source=Termination of Trademark Secuirty Interest_Signed_2019.11.11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0581

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Sweetgreen, Inc.

Trademarks:

See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

December <u>1</u>, 2018

WHEREAS, Sweetgreen, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and CNF Investments IV, LLC (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2016 at Reel 5939, Frame 0844.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Company any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

193587081 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0582

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

CNF INVESTMENTS IV, LLC

193587081 v1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MARK Owner	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO./ APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO./ REGISTRATION DATE
BEETS DON'T KALE MY VIBE Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	86/356096 Filed 8/4/2014	5060009 Registered 10/11/16
HOLLYWOOD BOWL Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	86/514588 Filed 1/26/15	4938007 Registered 4/12/16
RAD THAI Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	86/416473 Filed 10/7/14	4978835 Registered 6/14/16
SWEETGREEN Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77124231 Filed 3/7/2007	3454783 Registered 6/24/08
SWEETGREEN Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77829444 Filed 9/18/09	3951701 Registered 4/26/11
SWEETGREEN Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77829447 Filed 9/18/09	3951702 Registered 4/26/11
SWEETGREEN Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77829450 Filed 9/18/09	4032144 Registered 9/27/11
SWEETGREEN Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77829451 Filed 9/18/09	4012976 Registered 8/16/11
SWEETGREEN Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	85082284 Filed 7/12/10	4495094 Registered 3/11/14
	United States	77143357 Filed 3/29/07	3454843 Registered 6/24/08
Sweetgreen, Inc.			

193587081 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0584

MARK Owner	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO./ APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO./ REGISTRATION DATE
P	United States	77823132 Filed 9/9/09	3872116 Registered 11/9/10
Śweetgreen, Inc.			
sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77823137 Filed 9/9/09	3859178 Registered 10/12/10
sweetgreen Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	85053583 Filed 6/3/10	4570542 Registered 7/22/14
SWEETFLOW Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77602016 Filed 10/28/08	4301586 Registered 3/12/13
SWEETFLOW Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	77980220 Filed 10/28/08	3865922 Registered 10/19/10
SWEETFLOW MOBILE Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	85052040 Filed 6/1/10	3913524 Registered 2/1/2011
SWEETLIFE Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	85053588 Filed 6/3/10	4095256 Registered 2/7/12
SWEETGREEN IN SCHOOLS Sweetgreen, Inc.	United States	86/416408 Filed 10/7/14	4802509 Registered: 9/1/2015

2

RECORDED: 11/27/2019